ordinance no. 987

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND RELATING TO THE CITY OF KIRKLAND VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT PROVIDING FOR THE COMPENSATION OF MEMBERS THEREOF, AND REPEALING ORDINANCE NO. 568.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Each member of the fire department of the City of Kirkland shall receive for his services as follows:

- (a) Where a call is answered, the sum of \$3.00 for each fire they are called out to extinguish within the city limits of the City of Kirkland;
- (b) The sum of \$4.50 per night for sleep-in duty at the fire hall;
- (c) The sum of \$18.00 per day for full time day duty at the fire hall.

Section 2. Ordinance No. 568 and all other ordinances and parts of ordinances inconsistent herewith be and they hereby are repealed.

Section 3. This ordinance shall be in force and take effect five days from and after its passage by the council and publication as required.

PASSED by the Kirkland City Council in regular meeting on the 7th day of NTune, 1965.

SIGNED in authentication thereof on the 7th day of June 1965.

Mayor

SIGNED in authentication thereof on the 7th day of day of

Attest:

George & Andarson City Clerk

Approved as to form:

City Attorney